Surrey, B.C. Port Kells United Church fonds SUR PK
Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records 11 cm
Box 273/vol. 1 Baptism register 1949-1961
e  Also includes West Langley, Tynehead,
and Fleetwood U.C.
Box 273/vol. 2 Baptism register 1962-1988
e Also includes Tynehead and Clayton U.C.
Box 273/vol. 3-4 Marriage registers 1951-1970
e  Also includes West Langley, Tynehead,
and Fleetwood U.C.
Box 273/vol. 5-6 Marriage registers 1974-1986
Box 2055/vol. 16 Marriage register 1970, 1981-
e Port Kells United Church became Port 1992
Kells Congregation Church in late 1988;
marriages from both congregations are
recorded in this register
Burial register (see Box 273/vol. 1) 1951-1960
e  Also includes West Langley, Tynehead,
and Fleetwood U.C.
Box 273/vol. 7 Burial register 1962-1967
Series: Membership Records 2 cm
Membership roll (see Box 273/vol. 1) 1950-1963
e  Also includes West Langley, Tynehead,
and Fleetwood U.C.
Box 273/vol. 8 Communion roll 1963-1975
Box 273/vol. 9 Historic roll 1975-1988
Box 273/file 10 Membership lists n.d.
Series: Board and Committee Records 8 cm
Box 970/file 1 Joint Official Board minutes, Port Kells 1932-1980
Pastoral Charge
e  Also includes West Langley, Tynehead,
and Fleetwood U.C.
Joint Board Meeting minutes (see Box 1954
970/vol. 2)
e Includes Tynehead U.C.
Box 970/vol. 2-7 Stewards minutes 1953-1976
Box 970/vol. 8 Official Board minutes 1953-1955
Box 970/vol. 9 Official Board minutes 1955-1968
Box 970/vol. 10 Official Board minutes 1981-1988
Congregational Meeting minutes 1953-1959
(see Box 970/vol. 2)
Box 970/vol. 11-12  Congregational Meeting minutes 1960-1988
Congregational Meetings minutes 1988-1989
(see Box 970/vol. 9)
Annual Meeting minutes 1956-1957
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Series:

Box 2055/file 1
Box 2055/file 2
Box 2055/file 3

Box 2055/file 4
Box 2055/file 5
Box 2055/file 6
Box 2055/file 7
Box 2055/file 8
Box 2055/file 9
Box 2055/file 10

Series:
Box 971/vol. 1-4
Box 971/file 5

Box 971/file 6

Series:
Box 2055/filel5

Series:
Box 971/file 7

Series:
Box 2055/file 11

Series:
Box 2055/file 13

Series:
Box 2055/file 12

Volume/File Title and Description

(see Box 970/vol. 2)
Church Building Committee minutes
(see Box 970/vol. 2)

Official Board Correspondence
Port Kells — Fort Langley

Fort Langley Pastoral Charge
Fort Langley — St. Andrew’s United
Church

Tynehead United Church

West Langley United Church
Clayton United Church

Port Kells — historical

Fraser Presbytery

Pastoral Relations

Home Missions Board

Congregational Financial Records
Financial record books

Port Kells Pastoral Charge annual
financial report data and correspondence
Port Kells Pastoral Charge annual
financial report data

Property Records
Trustees — property records
e File includes 1 architectural drawing

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Church Bulletins
Bulletins

Newsletters
The Vineyard

Congregational Directories
Directories

Extent

4 cm

7 cm

1 cm

2 cm

1 cm

1 cm

1 cm

Dates

1956

1969, 1979
1966-1967
1969

1948-1968
1953

1967-1968
1957

1953, 1987
1954-1984
1949-1967

1934-1946,
1962-1967
1951-1988,
1956-1974
1954-1957,

1978,
1984-1987

1940-1980

1973-1977,
1979-1987

1982-1984

1973-1975

1985-1986
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Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Series: Photographs 11
photos
Box 2055/file 14 Photographs of church buildings and 1948-1958
congregation

Latest revision:
March 15, 2022
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