Surrey, B.C.	Port Kells	United	Church fonds
Surrey, D.C.	I OI C IXCIIS	Cilita	Charen tonas

SUR PK

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Box 273/vol. 1	Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records Baptism register • Also includes West Langley, Tynehead,	11 cm	1949-1961
Box 273/vol. 2	and Fleetwood U.C. Baptism register		1962-1988
Box 273/vol. 3-4	 Also includes Tynehead and Clayton U.C. Marriage registers Also includes West Langley, Tynehead, and Fleetwood U.C. 		1951-1970
Box 273/vol. 5-6 Box 2055/vol. 16	Marriage registers Marriage register • Port Kells United Church became Port Kells Congregation Church in late 1988; marriages from both congregations are recorded in this register		1974-1986 1970, 1981- 1992
	Burial register (see Box 273/vol. 1) • Also includes West Langley, Tynehead, and Fleetwood U.C.		1951-1960
Box 273/vol. 7	Burial register		1962-1967
Series:	 Membership Records Membership roll (see Box 273/vol. 1) Also includes West Langley, Tynehead, and Fleetwood U.C. 	2 cm	1950-1963
Box 273/vol. 8 Box 273/vol. 9 Box 273/file 10	Communion roll Historic roll Membership lists		1963-1975 1975-1988 n.d.
Series: Box 970/file 1	Board and Committee Records Joint Official Board minutes, Port Kells Pastoral Charge • Also includes West Langley, Tynehead, and Fleetwood U.C.	8 cm	1932-1980
	Joint Board Meeting minutes (see Box 970/vol. 2)		1954
Box 970/vol. 2-7 Box 970/vol. 8 Box 970/vol. 9 Box 970/vol. 10	• Includes Tynehead U.C. Stewards minutes Official Board minutes Official Board minutes Official Board minutes Congregational Meeting minutes (see Box 970/vol. 2)		1953-1976 1953-1955 1955-1968 1981-1988 1953-1959
Box 970/vol. 11-12	Congregational Meeting minutes Congregational Meetings minutes (see Box 970/vol. 9)		1960-1988 1988-1989
	Annual Meeting minutes		1956-1957

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
	(see Box 970/vol. 2) Church Building Committee minutes (see Box 970/vol. 2)		1956
Series:	Official Board Correspondence	4 cm	
Box 2055/file 1	Port Kells – Fort Langley		1969, 1979
Box 2055/file 2	Fort Langley Pastoral Charge		1966-1967
Box 2055/file 3	Fort Langley – St. Andrew's United Church		1969
Box 2055/file 4	Tynehead United Church		1948-1968
Box 2055/file 5	West Langley United Church		1953
Box 2055/file 6	Clayton United Church		1967-1968
Box 2055/file 7	Port Kells – historical		1957
Box 2055/file 8	Fraser Presbytery		1953, 1987
Box 2055/file 9	Pastoral Relations		1954-1984
Box 2055/file 10	Home Missions Board		1949-1967
Series:	Congregational Financial Records	7 cm	
Box 971/vol. 1-4	Financial record books		1934-1946,
			1962-1967
			1951-1988,
Box 971/file 5	Port Kells Pastoral Charge annual		1956-1974
	financial report data and correspondence		
Box 971/file 6	Port Kells Pastoral Charge annual		1954-1957,
	financial report data		1978,
			1984-1987
Series:	Property Records	1 cm	
Box 2055/file15	Trustees – property records		1940-1980
	File includes 1 architectural drawing		
Series:	Annual Reports	2 cm	
Box 971/file 7	Annual reports		1973-1977,
	•		1979-1987
Series:	Church Bulletins	1 cm	
Box 2055/file 11	Bulletins		1982-1984
~ .			
Series:	Newsletters	1 cm	
Box 2055/file 13	The Vineyard		1973-1975
Series:	Congregational Directories	1 cm	
Box 2055/file 12	Congregational Directories Directories	1 CIII	1985-1986
DUX ZUJJ/IIIC 1Z	Directories		1705-1700

Latest revision: March 15, 2022

Box/Volume/	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
<u>File No.</u>			
Series:	Photographs	11 photos	
Box 2055/file 14	Photographs of church buildings and congregation	photos	1948-1958